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HLAND - OYMARA CABE

On October 26, 1934 the Board of Control of the State

»/Hizgh Bchool Athleiic Association ruled that Bob O'Mars was

ineligible to represent the Ashlend High 8chool during. the

football season of 1934 and ssked Ashland to shdk cause why

that school should not be suspended from the Sthte High School
thletic Associatlion for violation of the Assocl tion's rules

by using P'Hers In contests with four se cunﬂ&1y~ ¢hoocls after

ne became Ineligible. The Ashland High Bchool Rds presented

its answer through ¥r., ¥. B. Jackson, t 1 of the
school and the officlal responsiblie fof g cf athletics

at Ashland under Bule XII of the A5§9ctat%§§?§ﬁg?>i\

sion as to O'Hara's

/%; an investigation
e Board rendered

ineligibility has been fully es
made by Ashland school suthori

The correctness of the Bo
&
its deciszsion. “

AV
The question which-the arﬁ st now decide is whether
the faets of O'Harals 1 EHIFIBHILy ¢ wld have heen known at the
beginning of the 1334 ctkall séﬁ&on on such investigstion
as Mr. Jackson was expdcted to make\ in the case of each of his

players. The Ashl%nd!aﬂswer rvlie#}upam two pleadingaa

ad certified O'Hara gorrectly
cioned an ingorrect certificas
: by an oral statement and, seeond,
wa s re@ﬁdted in the eligibllity lists for the
‘when ¥r. Ckson was decelved by an adnittedly
forged redgrd card wni B had been substituted for CfMara'’s
permanent {tecord card I the Ashland High 8chool files. OtfHara's
oral ﬁt&t wment re&uce& 1z school record in the Holy Family
High chacbgifom threé/semesters to two semesters while the
forged reeor rdomitted one semester of atiendance in the
Ashland High Sehoul, ' : .

First, that aﬁ&.r Ashland
1

In considering .the first pleading, the Boardé can not
lgnore the evidence showing that ¥r. Jdﬁﬂa@ﬂ, 2% the tims he
accepted O'Marats oral statement, had in his files s transeript
from the Holy Ferlly School %nowin? that O0'Hars had sttended
that s¢hool three semesters and ha& completed, among other
subjects, three semesters of algebra. Had ¥r. Jackson not
disregarded thls written statement in 1853 he would not have
been deceived by the forgery of records in 1834, 4 correct
elliglbility 1ist dtself would have exposed the fraud.
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The Bosrd does not doubt thet Mr. Jackson was decelvad

- by whe O'Mara record card which hzd been placed in his files,

but to permit the use of an exposed forgery us a defense would
be & dangerous precedent for the Bosrd to estsbiish. When schools
are not held responsible for the accuracy of tHelr records the
Assoclation will become an impotent organizatidn and its eligibility
rules will cease to function. The Board has co kidence in
Hr. Jackson's honesty and integrity. It doss n believe that
he is personally responslble for the ipfega&&géi &5 which have
been discovered in the 0'Mars case, but the ruleg of the:
Assoclation make him officially respemsible for t se¢ of this
ineligivle player, The Board hes po Thoine as to t erdecigion
1t wust moke on the evidence befofsd it. ;Ezdar the mandatory

aws, the/ Ashland High School

is hereby suspended frum the Eértucicy Hidh
Lssoglation, the suspension to @ efgﬁz/ ve from this date
until July 1, 19285, ' ‘\\\,
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Rovembey 50, 1934, ' \\' -

Kembers, Board of Control-

provisions of Hule XIV of the B
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